
(2) 세출결산총괄

(단위:원)

- 1 -
※다음연도 이월액은 자금없는 이월액을 포함, 자금없는 이월액은 (  )로 별도 표시

구    분 예산액
㉮

예산성립후
증감액
㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

지출액
㉱

다음연도 이월액

보조금
반납금
㉳

집행잔액 ㉴=㉰-㉱-㉲-㉳

계
㉲=

①+②+③

명시
이월
①

사고
이월
②

계속비
이월
③

계
㉴=④+⑤

+⑥+⑦+⑧+⑨

보조금
정산잔액

④

예산절감
액
⑤

계획변경등
집행사유미

발생
⑥

낙찰차액
⑦

지출잔액
⑧

예비비
⑨

합       계 703,490,712,000 113,266,387,196 816,757,099,196 651,354,225,694
122,608,838,930 83,552,146,972 39,056,691,958

5,904,986,045 36,889,048,527
3,578,622,064 2,262,928,680

(300,000,000) (300,000,000) 2,760,000 29,885,256,783 1,159,481,000

일반공공행정 39,899,672,000 3,713,036,490 43,612,708,490 21,386,897,072
20,065,775,100 17,922,605,810 2,143,169,290

33,538,020 2,126,498,298
47,969,974

(300,000,000) (300,000,000) 2,078,528,324

공공질서및안전 28,033,284,000 15,533,629,450 43,566,913,450 28,203,345,980
14,800,142,010 10,464,668,720 4,335,473,290

63,101,950 500,323,510
182,556,530

317,766,980

교육 3,978,584,000 3,978,584,000 3,272,604,200 2,477,938 703,501,862
822,062

702,679,800

문화및관광 37,032,107,000 11,466,108,399 48,498,215,399 27,372,426,410
16,431,041,332 11,581,057,242 4,849,984,090

109,120,400 4,585,627,257
109,094,380

3,317,051,877 1,159,481,000

환경 101,789,097,000 17,693,347,346 119,482,444,346 102,297,764,970
11,794,959,230 7,889,335,340 3,905,623,890

480,545,350 4,909,174,796
363,264,040 2,000,000

4,543,910,756

사회복지 123,491,860,000 1,710,162,650 125,202,022,650 121,478,719,416
904,862,500 904,862,500

1,270,005,904 1,548,434,830
603,812,594

944,622,236

보건 7,602,394,000 652,708,000 8,255,102,000 7,143,824,500 477,715,329 633,562,171
223,976,531

409,585,640

농림해양수산 189,969,689,000 42,722,771,008 232,692,460,008 179,901,330,280
40,267,801,388 20,973,612,140 19,294,189,248

3,225,658,866 9,297,669,474
1,688,960,173 2,260,928,680

2,760,000 5,345,020,621

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 8,961,598,000 6,566,301,960 15,527,899,960 13,112,686,450
794,023,580 557,007,580 237,016,000

19,808,980 1,601,380,950
14,101,270

1,587,279,680

교통및물류 19,234,131,000 2,932,623,810 22,166,754,810 20,239,046,820
1,483,180,550 700,000,000 783,180,550

3,969,668 440,557,772
440,557,772

국토및지역개발 27,110,787,000 11,794,150,083 38,904,937,083 17,436,365,980
16,067,053,240 12,558,997,640 3,508,055,600

165,756,080 5,235,761,783
334,944,020

4,900,817,763

예비비 4,196,366,000 △1,518,452,000 2,677,914,000 2,677,914,000
2,677,914,000

기타 112,191,143,000 112,191,143,000 109,509,213,616 53,287,560 2,628,641,824
9,120,490

2,619,521,334

일 반 회 계 635,108,598,000 101,882,868,664 736,991,466,664 590,257,511,293
116,860,044,910 79,499,302,722 37,360,742,188

5,640,760,155 24,233,150,306
3,512,384,154 703,537,680

(300,000,000) (300,000,000) 2,760,000 20,014,468,472



(단위:원)
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구    분 예산액
㉮

예산성립후
증감액
㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

지출액
㉱

다음연도 이월액

보조금
반납금
㉳

집행잔액 ㉴=㉰-㉱-㉲-㉳

계
㉲=

①+②+③

명시
이월
①

사고
이월
②

계속비
이월
③

계
㉴=④+⑤

+⑥+⑦+⑧+⑨

보조금
정산잔액

④

예산절감
액
⑤

계획변경등
집행사유미

발생
⑥

낙찰차액
⑦

지출잔액
⑧

예비비
⑨

일반공공행정 39,811,194,000 3,713,036,490 43,524,230,490 21,342,206,812
20,065,775,100 17,922,605,810 2,143,169,290

33,538,020 2,082,710,558
47,969,974

(300,000,000) (300,000,000) 2,034,740,584

공공질서및안전 28,033,284,000 15,533,629,450 43,566,913,450 28,203,345,980
14,800,142,010 10,464,668,720 4,335,473,290

63,101,950 500,323,510
182,556,530

317,766,980

교육 3,978,584,000 3,978,584,000 3,272,604,200 2,477,938 703,501,862
822,062

702,679,800

문화및관광 34,592,504,000 11,466,108,399 46,058,612,399 26,300,026,290
16,431,041,332 11,581,057,242 4,849,984,090

109,120,400 3,218,424,377
109,094,380

3,109,329,997

환경 50,188,968,000 6,309,828,814 56,498,796,814 48,863,139,819
6,349,429,210 4,126,015,090 2,223,414,120

218,050,930 1,068,176,855
297,026,130 2,000,000

769,150,725

사회복지 121,423,115,000 1,710,162,650 123,133,277,650 119,487,384,376
904,862,500 904,862,500

1,270,005,904 1,471,024,870
603,812,594

867,212,276

보건 7,602,394,000 652,708,000 8,255,102,000 7,143,824,500 477,715,329 633,562,171
223,976,531

409,585,640

농림해양수산 185,920,298,000 42,722,771,008 228,643,069,008 177,411,330,280
40,267,801,388 20,973,612,140 19,294,189,248

3,225,658,866 7,738,278,474
1,688,960,173 701,537,680

2,760,000 5,345,020,621

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 8,835,856,000 6,566,301,960 15,402,157,960 12,988,676,780
794,023,580 557,007,580 237,016,000

18,077,510 1,601,380,090
14,101,270

1,587,278,820

교통및물류 19,234,131,000 2,932,623,810 22,166,754,810 20,239,046,820
1,483,180,550 700,000,000 783,180,550

3,969,668 440,557,772
440,557,772

국토및지역개발 21,457,498,000 11,794,150,083 33,251,648,083 16,156,967,040
15,763,789,240 12,269,473,640 3,494,315,600

165,756,080 1,165,135,723
334,944,020

830,191,703

예비비 2,580,523,000 △1,518,452,000 1,062,071,000 1,062,071,000
1,062,071,000

기타 111,450,249,000 111,450,249,000 108,848,958,396 53,287,560 2,548,003,044
9,120,490

2,538,882,554

기타특별회계 68,382,114,000 11,383,518,532 79,765,632,532 61,096,714,401
5,748,794,020 4,052,844,250 1,695,949,770

264,225,890 12,655,898,221
66,237,910 1,559,391,000

9,870,788,311 1,159,481,000

일반공공행정 88,478,000 88,478,000 44,690,260 43,787,740
43,787,740

문화및관광 2,439,603,000 2,439,603,000 1,072,400,120 1,367,202,880
207,721,880 1,159,481,000

환경 51,600,129,000 11,383,518,532 62,983,647,532 53,434,625,151
5,445,530,020 3,763,320,250 1,682,209,770

262,494,420 3,840,997,941
66,237,910

3,774,760,031



(단위:원)
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구    분 예산액
㉮

예산성립후
증감액
㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

지출액
㉱

다음연도 이월액

보조금
반납금
㉳

집행잔액 ㉴=㉰-㉱-㉲-㉳

계
㉲=

①+②+③

명시
이월
①

사고
이월
②

계속비
이월
③

계
㉴=④+⑤

+⑥+⑦+⑧+⑨

보조금
정산잔액

④

예산절감
액
⑤

계획변경등
집행사유미

발생
⑥

낙찰차액
⑦

지출잔액
⑧

예비비
⑨

사회복지 2,068,745,000 2,068,745,000 1,991,335,040 77,409,960
77,409,960

농림해양수산 4,049,391,000 4,049,391,000 2,490,000,000 1,559,391,000
1,559,391,000

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 125,742,000 125,742,000 124,009,670 1,731,470 860
860

국토및지역개발 5,653,289,000 5,653,289,000 1,279,398,940
303,264,000 289,524,000 13,740,000

4,070,626,060
4,070,626,060

예비비 1,615,843,000 1,615,843,000 1,615,843,000
1,615,843,000

기타 740,894,000 740,894,000 660,255,220 80,638,780
80,638,780


